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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
RFEPUTLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria

OPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON

THE

26™JANUARY 2026
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LABUSCHAGNE

1. Matters will be heard in Open Court (still to be allocated).

2. Introductions at 9h45. (Office 161 Palace)

3. Roll call with be held on Monday 26 January 2026 at 10h00.

NUMBERS

10.

14.

15.

PARTIES

SA WEATHER SERVICES
'S
B VAKALISA

JFAURIE
VS
NAT COMMISSIONER

R DU PLESSIS
VS
NDPP +3

LH JACOBS
VS
NAT COMMSSIONER

SECRETARY: NOT ALLOCATED

CASE
NUMBERS

84070/19

043022/24

145669/25

091204/24

DURATION

2-3 HRS

Referred to
Swanepoel )
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16.

19.

24,

30.

32.

35.

41.

R VORSTER 064179/27 20 MIN
VS
NAT COMMISSIONER

D RUDASINGWA 31862/22 1 HOUR
VS
MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +2

LEOPARDS REST 011556/24 2.5 HRS
VS
B MAKGOATSANE

G DAVIDS 053327/25 1 HOUR
VS
EB ISMAIL

FNB 112769/24 1 HOUR
VS
STERLAND FAMILY STORE

JPRIM 023913/25 45MIN
VS
MIN OF CORRECTONAL

B/C OF AMBERHILL 134631/24
VS
GS MODINGWANA
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