



Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria

**OPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON
THE
26THJANUARY 2026
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LABUSCHAGNE**

1. Matters will be heard in Open Court (still to be allocated).
2. Introductions at 9h45. (Office 161 Palace)
3. Roll call will be held on Monday 26 January 2026 at 10h00.

SECRETARY: NOT ALLOCATED

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	DURATION
5.	SA WEATHER SERVICES VS B VAKALISA	84070/19	2-3 HRS
10.	J FAURIE VS NAT COMMISSIONER	043022/24	
14.	R DU PLESSIS VS NDPP +3	145669/25	Referred to Swanepoel J
15.	LH JACOBS VS NAT COMMISSIONER	091204/24	

16.	R VORSTER VS NAT COMMISSIONER	064179/27	20 MIN
19.	D RUDASINGWA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +2	31862/22	1 HOUR
24.	LEOPARDS REST VS B MAKGOATSANE	011556/24	2.5 HRS
30.	G DAVIDS VS EB ISMAIL	053327/25	1 HOUR
32.	FNB VS STERLAND FAMILY STORE	112769/24	1 HOUR
35.	J PRIM VS MIN OF CORRECTIONAL	023913/25	45 MIN
41.	B/C OF AMBERHILL VS GS MODINGWANA	134631/24	

